

- Wren, Kadiak Winter, 181, 307.  
 Long-billed Marsh, 331.  
 Marian's Marsh, 268.  
 Rock, 238, 276.  
 Tabasco, 49.  
 Western House, 238, 330.  
 Winter, 44, 153, 345.
- Wren-tit, Coast, 308.  
 Intermediate, 178.
- XANTHOCEPHALUS xanthocephalus,  
 195.
- Xanthoura luxuosa, 302.  
 luxuosa glaucescens, 302.
- Xema sabinii, 57, 113, 392.
- Xenops genibarbis, 368.
- YELLOW-LEGS, 331,  
 Greater, 36, 266.
- Yellow-legs, Lesser, 200.
- Yellow-throat, Florida, 198.  
 Maryland, 44, 110, 112, 151,  
 344.  
 Southern, 197.  
 Western, 238.
- ZAMELODIA ludoviciana, 42, 343.  
 melanocephala, 237, 402.  
 melanocephala microrhyn-  
 cha, 176, 313.
- Zarhynchus wagleri, 370.
- Zenaidura macroura, 37, 232, 276,  
 358.
- Zonotrichia albicollis, 42, 342.  
 fallax, 304.  
 leucophrys, 42.  
 leucophrys gambellii, 303.  
 leucophrys intermedia, 303.  
 leucophrys nuttalli, 303.

## ERRATA.

- Page 45, line 1 at top, for '*Sitta carolinensis*' read *Sitta canadensis*.  
 Page 45, line 12 from top, for '*mustelinus*' read *mustelina*.  
 Page 126, line 6 from bottom, for 'published' read publish.  
 Page 190, lines 9 and 12, for 'Hartet' read Hartert.  
 Page 190, line 15, for 'November' read October.  
 Page 193, line 9 from top, for 'Bowdish' read Bowdich.  
 Page 283, line 6 from top, for '174' read 294.  
 Page 283, line 15 from top, for 'Bradley and Milton' read Milton  
 Bradley.
- Page 284, line 10 from top, for 'prolificness. In' read prolificness in.  
 Page 289, line 3 from bottom, for 'Bowlder' read Bowdler.  
 Page 297, line 11 from top, '210.1' should read 211*b*.  
 Page 301, lines 6-9 from bottom should read :
439. *Amizilis cerviniventris chalconota* (OBERH.).  
*Amizilia cerviniventris chalconota* OBERHOLSER, Auk, XV, Jan.  
 1898, 32.  
*Amizilis cerviniventris chalconota* OBERHOLSER, Proc. Acad. Nat.  
 Sci. Phila. 1899, 208.  
 Page 308, line 11 from top, for No. '736' read 726.